ITP Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
Notes
1. Input currents measured at nominal input voltage.
2. Maximum capacitive load is per output.
• Regulated single & dual outputs from 3.3 to 15VDC

• -40°C to +75°C operating temperature
• Full power to +70°C
• MTBF >0.95 Mhrs (MIL-HDBK-217F, +25°C GB)
• 3 year warranty
Dimensions:
ITP:
0.67 x 0.40 x 0.46” (17.0 x 10.1 x 11.7 mm)
3 Watts
Input Voltage Output Voltage
Output Current
(Full Load)
Input Current(1) Maximum
Capacitive Load(2) Efficiency Model Number
No Load Full Load
4.5-18 V
3.3 V 700 mA 45 mA 257 mA 3300 μF 75% ITP0312S3V3
5.0 V 600 mA 45 mA 309 mA 1680 μF 81% ITP0312S05
12.0 V 250 mA 50 mA 301 mA 820 μF 83% ITP0312S12
15.0 V 200 mA 55 mA 301 mA 680 μF 83% ITP0312S15
±5.0 V ±300 mA 40 mA 313 mA ±1000 μF 80% ITP0312D05
±12.0 V ±125 mA 50 mA 305 mA ±470 μF 82% ITP0312D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 60 mA 301 mA ±330 μF 83% ITP0312D15
9-36  V
3.3 V 700 mA 25 mA 127 mA 3300 μF 76% ITP0324S3V3
5.0 V 600 mA 25 mA 152 mA 1680 μF 82% ITP0324S05
12.0 V 250 mA 35 mA 149 mA 820 μF 84% ITP0324S12
15.0 V 200 mA 35 mA 149 mA 680 μF 84% ITP0324S15
±5.0 V ±300 mA 30 mA 154 mA ±1000 μF 81% ITP0324D05
±12.0 V ±125 mA 35 mA 151 mA ±470 μF 83% ITP0324D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 40 mA 149 mA ±330 μF 84% ITP0324D15
18-75 V
3.3 V 700 mA 15 mA 65 mA 3300 μF 74% ITP0348S3V3
5.0 V 600 mA 15 mA 77 mA 1680 μF 81% ITP0348S05
12.0 V 250 mA 15 mA 77 mA 820 μF 81% ITP0348S12
15.0 V 200 mA 20 mA 76 mA 680 μF 82% ITP0348S15
±5.0 V ±300 mA 15 mA 79 mA ±1000 μF 79% ITP0348D05
±12.0 V ±125 mA 20 mA 78 mA ±470 μF 80% ITP0348D12
±15.0 V ±100 mA 30 mA 78 mA ±330 μF 80% ITP0348D15
The ITP series offers a compact 3W, cost effective DC-DC module with a wide range of input voltages and output voltages and regulation to 1%.
Industrial temperature range with a robust encapsulated construction.
ITP Series
www.xppower.com 2